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To 25 SIP 2024
The State Chief Information Commissioner,
W. B. Information Commission,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700 087.

Sub — 2™ Appeal to RTI application dated 04.06.2024 filed before Co-operation
Directorate, GoWB.
Sir,
Enclosed please find a copy of the RTI application mentioned ibid, marked A-1. I have been
provided false and misleading information by the 3™ party, Jt. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,

Kolkata Metropolitan Area Housing (JRCS, KMAH), as forwarded by the SPIO & Addl. Registrar of

Co-operative Societies, Co-operation Directorate, marked A-2.

I have filed the 1% appeal, marked A-3. The AA was kind enough to dispose off my appeal on
26.07.24 with the direction upon the 3" party, JRCS, KMAH to furnish the information within 10 (ten)
days of receipt of the order, to the SPIO, marked A-4. But the JRCS, KMAH on 09.08.24, reiterated the

same misleading and false information and the same was forwarded by the SPIO to me, marked A-5.

Ground for appeal — The information sought for related to formation and presently functioning

of an Interim Committee (IC) of Bengal Soroshi Housing Co-operative Society Limited (BSHCSL) for
which a request was made by the then Secretary, BSHCSL, Smt. Bratati Raybardhan with the concerned
JRCS, KMAH. The letter dated 01.04.21 was delivered by hand on 05.04.21 to that office and
received by one Shri K. Das, as clearly evident from the receipted copy of the letter, which was
also provided with the 1* appeal, marked A-3, pg 3- But, the 3 party, JRCS, KMAH stated that the
said letter dated 01.04.21 of the BSHCSL has not been found in his office, as such, no information

related to the formation and functioning of the IC are available at his end.

Relief sought for - Initiate appropriate steps under the RTI Act, 2005 and ensure that the

desired information is provided immediately and initiate stringent steps against the JRCS, KMAH for

providing false and misleading information by a public servant.

Enclosures — As stated above.

Yours fajthfully,

20\

(ALOKE SINGH)
Address:-

Flat no. C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8, Uday Sankar Sarani,
Kolkata 700 095.
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To.

The Stale Public Information Officer,
Co - operation Directorate,

4" Floor, New Secretariat Building,
1. K S Roy Road, Kolkata 700 001

Sub: - Request for information under Section 6(1) of the Right to lnfcrr:_na’ci@nAot’F 2005.

Sir. _ '

In cennection with the constitution of an Intenm uommﬂtee ([C) of Beng_

Co-operative Society Ltd (Regd. No. O1IKMAH of 2005) in 2021 by the depa.rtment, please"
provide me the following information/ decision: -

1.

H

Whether the declaratlon/undertakmg in respect of the three present offi ce beaners of the lC
namely, Shrl Somenath Banerjee, Secretary, Smt. Papiya Baishya Chatrman artd Shr
Prosen;jit B;swas Treasurer, Whose names were recommended by the ouzgomg Secretaly

checked/ verified by the dept. before according approval to then recommendahon? g not o
whal basis it was accepted to be true?

—aea?

On what basis of Rules/Act, a nan — resident member can hold qfﬁce_ as Secret

s,

the society and has been letting out throughout on rent till date violating'é‘e'q.'s
Act, 2006, by ever non- payment of any tenancy charges to the soclety? .
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DCOOP-16015/1/2021-RTI CELL-DCOOP

1753103472024

Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, 4th Floor,
1, Kiran Sankar Roy Road,
Kolkata- 700001
02-07-2024

Toe"
\\“§£:/;;oke Singh,

Dlat No C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani,
Kolkata-700095

Sub:- Information iﬁ connection with your application dated 04/06/2024,

Sir,

In response to your above mentioned application the undersigned has
received a single page communication under memo no.-544/IX-01/05/KMAH dated
14/06/2024 from the Jt. RCS, KMAH Cell which is being sent herewith
{enclosed) by speed post.

Please acknowledge the same.

<

SPIO
& :
Addl. Registrar of Cooperative Societies
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)

WX

Enclo:- As stated

%[
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} E A\PJY q SVC,"?/?”’ Government of West B’éimgal

Cooperation Directorate
Kolkata Metropolitan Area.Housing
245, B.B.Ganguly Street, Ko:lkata-lz.

Memo No. 5 q Q . /1%-01/05/KMAH.
(To
\/{he Addl: Reg1strar of Co-operative Some‘n G
& SJ’ 1. O

New Secretarrat Bmldmgs (4"’ Floor),
1, K S. Roy Road Kolkata-700 001.

Sub Information sought under R.T. I Act,2005 by Alok Singh
of Bengal Soroshi Housing Co-operahve Society Ltd.

, -Ref : Your letter dated 10‘06.2_024.

Sn, :
-1 \Nould hke to. ﬁlrmsh fhe available mformatxdns in respect of above subject and
'refe;lencc as- folloWs | T
.- L. Thigy mfﬂrmatlon is not available ino this ofﬁce,
- 2. This mﬁarmat}on is not available.in this ofﬁcm
3. This 1nform¢uonmgom \is office.
4. This office cannoi give clarification of any Act
. 5. This information is not available in this ofﬁce;
6. Such mfmmanon has not been found in this of fice.
: | Yours falthfully,
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Dated, the 08 of July, 2024.

e—————r

To, .

The Appellate Authority under the RTI Act, 2005,
Co-operation Directorate, 4t floor, New Secretariat Building,
Kolkata 700 001.

Sub: - 15t Appeal under section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 — misleading and
false information provided against RTI application dated 04.06.2024.
Sir, . ' '

Enclosed please find a copy of your offiée letter no. DCOOP-16015/1/2021 — RTI GELL —
DCO’OP/1/531034/20‘24" dated 02.07.2024 forwarding réplieé to my 'RTI application dated
04.06.2024 as provided by the JRCS, KMAH Cell vide memo. No. 544/IX-61/05/KMAH dated
14.06.24. | am aggrieved on being provided falée and misleading information. and surprised due to
the following reasons: - |
1. Regarding query no.'ﬁ, a scanned copy of the letter of the Bengal Soroshi Housing Co-operative

Society Ltd. dated 01.04.21 is eﬁclosed which is receipted in the O/o the JRCS,’ KMAH on
05.04.21 and bears the office seal/stamp of the office. it transpired therefrom that names of the
present office bearers were recommended and formation of an Interim/nominated Board was
proposedl by the then Secretary, Smt. Bratati Raybardhan, which. was approved by the JRCS.
The declarétion/undertakiné in question in query no. 1 is contained therein. But, it has been
denied that the information is available in that office though fact remains that the information is
existing and available with the JRCS. |
2. Regarding query nos. 2 to 3, i;c is the statutory duty and responsibility of the JRCS (KMAH) to
enéure compliance to the W. B. Co-operative Societies Act,- 2006 and W. B. Co-operative
Societies‘ Rules, 2011 by all Housing Co-operative Societies registered under him and the
~queries pertain to approval accorded by the JRCS, KMAH to the nomination of Chairman and
Secretary of the present Interim Committee (IC) constituted by him, in violation of provisions
of Sec. 87, 93 and 149, Fourth Schedule of the WBCS Act, 2006. As such, the JRCS is liable
to providé the des‘ired information on his statutory"duties. |
3. Regarding query no 4, if is clear violation of Sec. 87 of the WBCS Act, 2006 by the Secretary
of the IC constituted bybthe JRCS, which tantamount to offéhce under Sec. 149, Fourth Schedule
of the Act and the JRCS, KMAH is the public authority entrusted with ensuring compliance to

applicable Act/ Rules by Co-operative Housing Societies. Hence, the JRCS is liable to provide

=25
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clarification on approval of ineligible Offender member by him as Secretary of the IC, also
constituted by him, which is hot permissible under any Act/ Rules applicable to the society.

4. Regarding query no. 5 regarding the tenure of the Interim Gommittee constituted by the JRCS,
it has also been stated that the information is not available with that office. It is surprising that the
JRCS is having no knowledge of the tengre of the Interim Committee constituted by him.
Needle'ss to mention the fact- of the objective of th'e RTI Act, 2005, beiné promotion of

transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority, for the purpose of containing

corruption.
I would be gratéful, if'in exercise of the powers conferred undér section 19(1) of the RTI Act,

2005, the matter is looked into appropriately so as to expedite furnishing me the desired information

‘within the time limit specified under section 19(6) of the Act.

Thanking you in anticipation of an early reply.

Enclosure — One (as stated above) + Reply under ref.

Yours fgithfully,
(ALOKE SINGH)

Address:-

Flat no. C-1, 2m floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8, Uday Sankar Sarani,

Kolkata 700 095.
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To _ |
The Jcputy/Jomf Regist:  * o-cperative Societies
Kolkata Melropolitan Area rousin:. o ‘
245 B.B.Ganguly Street, 2nd Floc. o Co_og;ﬁrm: S0504.77
Kolkata- 700012 | Recer ora;
' _ - Comtent ney Yerified

{_ :! arg Moo \nl)l “’ﬁx J”( N
» v

Oiear SirMadam.
R Jur letter dated 30.12.202y

fhe b,(b[mg Board of tengal Soroshi Co- operattve Housing
M8 13 getting over cn 034 Ma. -+ 2021, Most of the
g of extremely advanced aged 4.4 faling health are
unable (o continue i __ L weas needs to be dissolved with i mediate effect. So-that
an interimnominated bodid cant 44l suct’ “me election can be held under your supervision.
Under (s circumstance the pres. - ud proposes (o form an interim/nominated board to conduct the
day-to-day business of the soclety bl e new board is elected. The propased names of the members are

as under

This 1s to inform you that i
Sociely Ltd (Regn Mo
members of the pres.. -

- 1) Smt. Papiya Baisya (Fiat no. £-06) - Chairman
2) Sri Somnath Banerjee {Flatno  8-02) - Secretary
3) Sri Prosen:t Biswas (Flat no. C-23} - Treasurer
4) Smt. Arpana Maitra (Flat no. C-64) - Director
5; Smil Bratah Ray Bafdhan (Flat no. CT 02‘ Director.
As per your guidance we confirm to t_he best of uur knowledge that:
1) None of the membe ":ave either defaulted on the payments to the society or have any pending civil

cases against tnem. _
2) They have all been members of the Society for more than one year.
3) They are interested to be the part of the interim/nominated Boaro (Wlllmgness letler is enclosed).

4} Minutes of the BOD meeting held on 30.03. 2021 (Copy encle ﬁ .
£ .Q 5

Hope this will meet your approval.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, |
!‘/‘w»i{u J"»""\// ,Jo Véué:
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Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, BIockQA, 4th.floor
1, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkata -700001.

Memo No. 1984  /IV-1612/07 . Date: 26.07.2024

Appeal No-425 dated 08.07.2024 u/s 19 (1) of the RTI ACT, 2005.

Name of the Appellant: Aloke Singh

Néme of Society- Bengal Soroshi Housing Cooperative Society Ltd.

FACTS ON RECORD

Perused the Appeal submitted under section 19(1) of the RTI ACT,
2005. From the papers submitted before the Ld. Appellate Authority,
it was found that the SPIO forwarded the original RTI Application
dated 04.06.24 to the KMAH Cell vide 1/522790/2024 dated
10.06.24.The Jt. RCS, KMAH Cell and deemed SPIO sent a single page
reply to the SPIO, Coop. Dte. HQ, vide 544 dt.14.06.24.After r,ecei\)ing
the reply the information was sent to the appellant vide
1/531034/2024 dt 02.07.24.

'OBSERVATION

It reveals from the facts and relevant documents that the information
that has been sought relates to one application of the then Secretary
of the Benga( Sofoshi Housing Cooperative Souety Ltd. regardlng
prayer for constitution of an Interim Committee of the society.

8
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ORDER

After going through the papers, documents, and after due
observation, it is ordered that the Joint Registrar of Cooperative
Societies, KMAH Cell, should furnish specific reply against the letter of
Bratati Raybardhan dated 01.04.2021 which has been submitted at his
office. This reply is to be submitted at the end of SPIO within 10 days
from the receipt of this order. The SPIO will in turn arrange for supply
of the said information to the appellant within 7(seven) days from the
receipt of the said information |

Thus the Appeal of Aloke Singh is disposed of.

Let the ORDER be cémmunicated to all the parties concerned.

Sd/-
(Aveek Bhattacharya)
Appellate Authority
&
Addl.Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
West Bengal
Miemo No. 1984/1(3) /IV-1612/07 . Date: 26.07.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
7Sri Aloke Singh, Flat No- C-1, 2 nd floor, Soroshi Condomonium, 18/2/A/8,
Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata- 700095.

2. The SPIO, Cooperation Directorate (HQ)

3. Jt.Registrar of Coop. Societies, KMAH Cell, 245, B.B . Ganguly

Street, Kolkata- 700012. B
' A ™

Deputy Registrar of Cooperative Societies'
& S.A.P.1.O0.Cooperation Directorate (HQ)




6

N G T

Government of West Bengal
Cooperation Directorate

Kolkata Metropoll’t/p,ArsaJiousmg
245, B.B.Gangy}es @W@}g?z‘m

Memo No. 48 /1X- 01/05/KMAH /f/;@‘fz‘fﬁ
ey :

ro { &% 19 p\\JG z‘,07
The Addl. Registrar of Co-operative é‘oc’feﬁes w %)
& S.P.LO. \ f

West Bengal, Co-operation Directorate (I:Tf‘

00.08.2024

New Secretariat Buildings (4™ Floor),

1, KS Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001.

Sub: Appeal No.425 dated 08.07.24.

Ref: &-oa-x—r/c@tg Memo No.1984/IV-1612/07 dt.26.07.2024 ¢ 1= Fdred’
Sir. ﬁ: Mbﬁf Aulvonity  flug K

In reference to the above cited matter, I would like to furnish the following records -
regarding R.T.I. application of Mr. Alok Singh, dated 04.06.24.

-

This information is not available in this office file.
This information is not available in office file.
This information is not available from this office.
This office cannot give clarification of any Act.
This information is not available in this office..

This information is not available in this office with the above matter. It is to inform

A e

that no prayer for constitution of interim committee of the society is found in this
office.
No letter of Bratati Raybardhan dated 01.04.2021 has been found in this office
record. Therefore, supply of the said informations is not possible.
_ i
Yours faithfully,
Jt. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
KMAY/Cell.

Hp



DCOOP-16015/1/2021-RTI CELL-DCOQP 1754815372024

Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate

New Secretariat Building, 4th Floor,

\/ g

Flat No C-1, 2nd floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani,
Kolkata-700095

16-08-2024

Sub:- Information in connection with Appeal No.- 425 dated
08/07/24.
Ref:-This office:memo no.- 1984/1V-1612/07 dated 26/07/2024

of Ld. 15T Appellate Authority.

Sir,

In response to your above mentioned Appeal and
subsequent order of the Ld. 15%' Appellate Authority of this
Directorate, the wundersigned has received a single page
communication under memo no.-748/IX-01/065/KMAH dated
09/08/2024 from the Jt. RCS, KMAH Cell which is being sent
herewith (enclosed) by speed post.

Please acknowledge the same.y
i
% .

\b

SPI0
: & 4
Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
Co-operation Directorate (H.Q.)

Enclo:- as stated

JETESET. o A
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W/ / A : Dated, the 29" day of Japuary 2026.
To,

®

Shri Virendra,
Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner,
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,

Kolkata 700 087

Sub: - Appeal/Complaint no. 602761 — Hearing on 19.02.26 at 11.“?;‘0 'AM — Non-
availability of details in ‘Non Appcoms Cause List’ of website of Commission.
Sir,

Enclosed please find a copy of the Hearing notice no. 84-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024
dated 15.01.26 on the subject ibid.

I feel sorry to inform that against the complaint/ Appeal under reference, the relevant Appeal
file along with the RTI application and other documents c;ould not be downloaded from the ‘Non
Appcoms Cause List’ of website of Commission.

Kindly initiate to provide me the details at an early date so as to make the hearing fruitful.

Thanking you in anticipation of an immediate response.

Enclosure — One (As stated above).

Yours faithfully,

(ALOKE SINGH)
Address: - A
Flat no. C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
~18/2/A/8, Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata 700 095.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary aetion to the LaW Officer, West Bengal
¢et, Kolkata 700 087 with reference to the telecon

Information Commission, 11A, Mirza Ghalib

yesterday.

(ALOKE SINGH)




WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A. Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2232-0509 / 2252-0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in E-mail : scic—wb/2nic.in

No. 84-WBIC/RTV/A/101081/2819/2024 Date: 15.01.2026

From: Law Officer
/ West Bengal Information Commission
o: :

Shri Aloke Singh, The SPIO, The Appellate Authority,

Flat No. C-1, 2™ Floor, Co-Operation Directorate, Co-Operation Directorate,

Soroshi Condomonium, New Secretariat Building, 4" Floor, New Secretariat Building, 4™ Floor,
18/2/A/8, Uday Sankar Sarani, 1, K.S. Roy Road, I, K.S. Roy Road,

Kolkata — 700 095. Kolkata — 700 001. Kolkata — 700 001.

Sir / Madam,

Hon’ble Commission has decided to consider and dispose of the Appeal / Complaint by conduct of hearing in presence of
all parties. The matter will be heard by Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal and Dr.
Mriganka Mahato, Hon’ble State Information Commissioner, West Bengal at Conference Hall — I (Ground Floor) of this
Commission.

SPIO and Appellants are directed to attend the said hearing in person / virtually at the Commission’s Office along with the
relevant records. He may also be accompanied by such other officer whose assistance may be felt necessary by him during hearing.

e  The SPIO is further directed to submit a para-wise comment in respect of each of the Appeal to the Commission at
least 3 days prior to the hearing.

SPIO and Appellants, attending this Commission’s office to join the hearing in person are advised to report to the P.S. to
Hon’ble SCIC on the day of hearing prior to the scheduled time of hearing.

He may join the Hearing virtually through ‘Google Meet’ (meet.google.com/kbs-aqrk-ssn) / link, available in the website
www.whic.wb.gov.in below *Home’ menu in the left side on the date of hearing, or in person as per their convenience.

<

4

ALL PARTICIPANTS IN THE ONLINE HEARING ARE REQUIRED TO PUT THEIR DEVICES ON ‘MUTE’
MODE UNTIL THEY ARE ASKED BY THE COMMISSION TO RESPOND.

13—1;. Appeal / Complaint No. Details Date Time
Shri Aloke Singh
1 602761, 101081, 601744 -Vs— b 19.02.2026 11:30 Hrs.
Co-Operation Directorate
Note: (1) Relevant Appeal file along with RTI application and other documents in respect of each case may be
downloaded from “Non Appcoms Cause List” in Commission’s website i.e. www.wbic.wb.gov.in
@) ‘Google Meet’ can be accessed by clicking the link in Gmail account.
3
Law Officer
West Bengal Information Commission
No. 84/1(2)-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024 Date: 15.01.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the :—
1. Sr.P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

2. Sr.P.S.to Dr. Mriganka Mahato, Hon’ble State Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

Lm&)ﬂfﬁcer
West Bengal Inforipation Commission




Dated, the 29" day of January 2026.
To,

Shri Virendra,
Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner,
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,

Kolkata 700 087

Sub: - Appeal/Complaint no. 602761 — Hearing on 19.02.26 at 11.30 AM - Non-
availability of details in ‘Non Appcoms Cause List’ of website of Commission.
Sir,

Enclosed please find a copy of the Hearing notice no. 84-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024
dated 15.01.26 on the subject ibid.

[ feel sorry to inform that against the complaint/ Appeal under reference, the relevant Appeal
file along with the RTI application and other documents could not be downloaded from the ‘Non
Appcoms Cause List’ of website of Commission.

Kindly initiate to provide me the details at an early date so as to make the hearing fruitful.

Thanking you in anticipation of an immediate response.

Enclosure — One (As stated above).

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
(ALOKE SINGH)
Address: -
Flat no. C-1, 2" floor, Soroshi Condomonium,

18/2/A/8, Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata 700 095.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the Law Officer, West Bengal

Information Commission, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700 087 with reference to the tglecon

yesterday.

(ALOKE SING




Comments/Reply in ref to WBIC no.84 dt.15 .01.2026 in respect of ... https://mail.mgovcloud.in/mn/?fromservice=wp&prersion=90f94...
. D'NO— SLL‘ (W\‘K) L’m»b*“@ﬁ

iL\q@’L}{ ﬁ'
Commehts/Reply in ref to WBIC no.84 dt.15.01.2026 in respect of Appellant Sri Aloke Singh

Rupa Bhattacharya < wbcooprti@gmail.com >
Tue, 10 Feb 2026 1:26:40 PM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal"<scic-wb@nic.in>

Sir,
In reference to the captioned subject, enclosed kindly find herewith the para wise comments/
reply relating to the Appeal filed by Sri Aloke Singh for your kind perusal.
Sd/-
Yours faithfully,
SPI0O & Additional R.C.S,
Cooperation Directorate(H.Q).

3 Attachment(s)
Sri Aloke Singh-1 WBIC no 84.... Sri Aloke Singh -2- WBIC no. 8...
4.8MB 2.4 MB

Sri Aloke Singh -3- WBIC no.8...
3.5 MB

H.Deke 19/2/24
hemeh ’c?ea:vtwi{‘]

Jo1ogy /ﬁg\g/Q‘O?—H

1ofl 11-02-2026, 1




Il
Government of West Bengal
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
New Secretariat Building, Kolkata —700 001

Memo No. 215 /IV -1650/09 Date: 0 9.0-+2 &
To

Law Officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,

Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Sub: Appeal No. 101081 of 2024 of Sri. Aloke Singh '
Ref: Your Memo. No.84-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024 dt. 15/01/2026
Dear Sir,
In connection to the subject captioned above, this is to inform you that following
facts have been found as per records of the coneerned file:- -
The statement of facts are as follows:-

1. RTI application of the Appellant dated 04.06.2024 was sent to the Joint Registrar of
Cooperative Societies, KMAH Cell vide Memo No 1/522790 dt 10/06/2024.( Annex-I)

2. A single page reply from the KMAH Cell vide Memo No 544/1X-01/05/KMAH dated
14.06.2024 sent to the Appellant vide Memo No. 1/531034/2024 dated 02.07.2024,
(Annex-II)

3.In the mean time he went for 1™ Appeal No 425 dated 08/07/2024 and passed an order
vide memo no 1984/1V-1612/07 dated 26/07/2024.(Annex-I1)

4. A single page information from the JRCS, KMAH Cell, vide memo no-748/1X-
01/05/KMAH dated 09/08/2024 in connection with RTI application dated 04/06/2024
read with order of Ld 1% Appellate Authority in Appeal No 425 was sent to the
Appellant vide memo no 1/348153/2024 dated 16/08/2024.(Annex-1V)

This is for your kind perusal and doing t%\n/ecdful atéour end.

- SE 53;\.\‘:)/

0

Addl. Registrar of Cooperative Societices,
Cooperation Dircctorate (FHQ)
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DCOOP-16015/1/2021-RT| CELL-DCOQOP

1/522790/2024

Government of West Bengal
/ Cooperation Directorate

New Secretariat Buildings, 4th Floor
1, Kiran Shankar Roy Road
Kolkata-706001

10-06-2024
To

The Joint Registrar of Co-operative Societies (KMAH Cell),
245, B.B. Ganguly Street, Kolkata-700012.

Sub: R.T.I applications from Aloke Singh dated 04]06/2024,

. Find enclosed herewith the photocopy of application as
=71 mentioned above which are self explanatory.
"It appears that the required information may be available
with your office.
You are hereby requested to furnish the relevant documents
within 15 days from the receipt of this letter to this end.

Please note that the informatian are to be provided to the
applicant in time as per sec 7 of the said Act.

Please treat it as urgent. 1A

%
P

SPIO
&
Addl. Registrar of Cooperative Societies
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
Enclo:- As stated

Copy forwarded for information to:

Aloke Singh, Dlat No C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani, , 5@1kata-700095

@ = \X)»'D\
™
SPI0

< . o
£f>\J Addl. Registrar of Cooperative Societies
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
Enclo:- As stated
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Date: 04" day of June, 2024,
T ) e e e e
The State Public Information Officer, &
Co - operation Directorate,

4* Floor, New Secretariat Building,
1, K. S. Roy Road, Kolkata 700 001,

»

Sub: - Request for information under Section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005,
Sir,

In connection with the constitution of an Interim Committee (IC) of Bengal Soroshi Housing
Co-operative Society Ltd (Regd. No. 01/KMAH of 2005) in 2021 by the department. please
provide me the following information/ decision:-

1. Whether the declaration/undertaking in respect of the three present office bearers of the IC.

“"" namely, Shri Somenath Banerjee, Secretary, Smt. Papiya Baishya, Chairman and Shri
Prosenijit Biswas, Treasurer, whose names were recommended by the outgoing Secretary.
checked/ verified by the dept. before according approval to their recommendation? If not, on
what basis it was accepted to be true?

2. On what basis of Rules/Act, a non — resident member can hold office as Secretary of the

_ said housing society, who has never stayed for a day since allotment of his flat no. B-2 by
the society and has been letting out throughout on rent till date viclating Sec. 93 of the WBCS

Act, 2008, by even non-payment of any fenancy charges to the society?

3. Can a member hold office as Chairman who has not paid any t'e,ngnéy charges in respact of
flat no. C-5 in the society which she had taken on rent for more than 10 years?

4. lsit permissible to throughout let out a flat alletted to a member who has sworn on affidavit of
his need for genuine accommodation under Sec. 87 of the WBCS Act, 2006 and violation of
which is an offence under Sec. 149, Fourth Schedule of the Act?

5. What is the present tenure of the present IC? Whether any steps initiated by the dept. for
reconstitution of a regular Board of Directors during the last three years? If not, please provide
reasons for the delay. g ' '

6. Whether the fact of the (i) non —resident status of the Secretary, and (ii) Chairman being
defaulter of tenancy charges, ever brought to notice of the debt. by any member including
office bearers during the last three years? If so, pléase elaborate.

R %

1




The requisite fee of * 10/- for furnishing the information';'in the form of court fees stamp is

Thanking you in anticipation of an early reply.

Yours faﬁ)vfully.

’\\ . oLt
Q«&NL//O’A\C“‘: ‘
(ALOKE SINGH) ~ *...-...

Correspondence-address:-
Flat no. C-1, gne floor, Soroshi Condomonium,

18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani,
Kolkata 700095, .

-
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g

Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, 4th Floor,
1, Kirar Sankar Raoy Road,
‘ Kolkata- 700001
02.07-2024

To
Sri Aloke Singh,

‘Dlat No C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,

18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani,
Kolkata- 200095

Sub:- Infermation in connection with your applicalion dated 04/06/2024.

Sir,
In response to your above mentioned application the undersigned has

¥&;eceived a single page communication under memo no.-544/IX-0./05/KMAH dated

14/06/2024 from the jt. RCS, KMAM Cell which is being sent herewith
(enclosed) by speed post

Please acknowledge the sawe.

\,ﬁ{"\

Addl. Registrar of Loopetative Societies
Cooperation Directorate {(HD)

Enclo:- As stated

¢
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E Ll ’J‘ ‘} S CJ'Z/'L—» Government of West Bengal :

Cooperation Directorate
4 " Kolkata Metropolitan Area Housing
L *‘: . 245, B.B.Ganguly Street, Kolkata-12.

et of C
| rv‘ifmo No ELW /lx 01/05/KMAH ; @‘%‘ﬁt\"w E?AB"Z: 4. 04.2Y
/& &
To - . : . %‘
\/I’/ he Addl: Reg1strar of Co-operative Societi €
&$,P.LO.: " 18JUN2024

" West Bengal Co operatlon Directorate (H.Q:)
New Secretarrat Buildings (4" Floor),
1 ,_K.S.‘ Roy. .I_{oad_, Kolkata-700 001. RIS

: ~S"ubl: "Informatio.n sought under RT.L. Act,2005 by Alok Singh
of Bengal Soroshi Housing Co-operative Socicty Ltd.

-Rcf - Your letter dated 10.06.2024,
sir v ' A

" refgrence as -féllows :

I’his; inf;orrﬁétion is not available in this office.
-, This informatjon is not cwallable in this office.
This inft ormaum;ﬁom%o ffice.

This office ca_nnor. give clarification of any Act.
This information is not available in this office.

o oo wN‘-*

. Such information has not been found in this office.

’

Yours faithfully,
M
Uy

Jt. Registrar of C/c:[é erative Societies,

KMAH Cell.

! xlvqu!d-‘]’ike;_ to. furnish the available informations in respect ol above subject and

Q(NNP&
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Government of West Bengal
 Co-operation Directorate
- New Secretariat Building, Block-A, 4th.floor
) 1, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkata -700001.

Memo No. 1984  /IV-1612/07 | : Date: 26.07.2024

Appeal No-425 dated 08.07.2024 u/s 19 (1) of the RTI ACT, 2005.
Name of the Appellant: Aloke Singh

Name of Society- Bengal Soroshi Housing Cooperative Society Ltd.

FACTS ON RECORD

Perused the Appeal submitted under section 19(1) of the RTI ACT,
2005. From the papers submitted before the Ld. Appellate Authority,
it was found that the SPIO forwarded the original RTI Application
dated 04.06.24 to the KMAH €ell vide l/522790/2024 dated
10.06.24.The Jt. RCS, KMAH Cell and deemed SPIO sent a single page
reply to the SPIO, Coop. Dte. HQ, vide 544 dt.14.06.24.After receiving

the reply the information was sent to the appellant vide
/531034/2024 dt 02.07.24. |

OBSERVATION

it reveals-from the facts and relevant documents that the information

that has been sought relates to one application of the then Secretary

of the Benga('SOu‘oshi Housing Cooperative Society Ltd, regarding
prayer for constitution of an Interim Committee of the society. |

{




ORDER

After going through ‘the papers, documents, and after due
observation, it is ordered that the Joint Registrar of Cooperative
Societies, KMAH Cell, should furnish specific reply against the letter of
Bratati Raybardhan dated 01.04.2021 which has been submitted at his
office. This reply is to be submitted at the end of SPIO within 10 days
from the receipt of this order. The SPIO will in turn arrange for supply

of the said information to the appellant within 7(seven) days from the
receipt of the said information

Thus the Appeal of Aloke Singh is disposed of.

Let the ORDER be cémmunicated to all the parties concerned,

-

By

Sd/-
(Aveek Bhattacharya)
Appellate Authority

&
Addl.Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
West Bengal
Memo No. 1984/1(3) /1V-1612/07 ' , - Date: 26.07.2024

Copy forwarded for information arid necessary action to:

Sri Aloke Singh, Flat No- C-1, 2 nd floor, Soroshi Condomonium, 18/2/A/8
Uday Sankar Saram, Kolkata- 700095,

2. The SPIO, Cooperation Directorate (HQ)

3. Jt.Registrar of Coop. Societies, KMAH Cell, 245, B.B. Ganguly

S’cree’c Kolkata- 700012. N
MW

Deputy Registrar of Cooperative Societie's. )
& S.A.P.1.O.Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
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Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, 4™ Floor,
Kolkata- 700001

" 16-08-2024
i Aloke Singh,

Flat No C-1, 2" floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarand,
Kolkata-700095

Sub:- Information in connection with Appeal No.- 425 dated
08/07/24.
Ref:-This office:memo no.- 1984/IV-1612/07 dated 26/07/2024

_of Ld. 1% Appellate Authority.

-

T
gir, )
In response to -your above mentioned Appeal and

subsequent order of the Ld. 15t Appellate Authority of this
Directorate, +%he undersigned has received a single page
communication under  memo no.-748/IX-01/05/KMAH dated
99/08/2024 from the Jt. RCS, KMAH cell which is being sent
herewith (enclosed) by speed post.

Please acknowledge the same.p
g
- '

SPIO0
& v
Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
Co-operation Directorate (H.Q.)

Enclo:- as stated

\
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Government of West Bengal W
Cooperation Directorate A”N//
Kolkata Metropoht/p,Au:eaLousmg

245, B.B.Gangy /ys reet'd@;;ﬁ\

7, ‘-‘*?:‘ 3 ‘l"w’b E’Q < RN
MemoNo. 48 /ix01/05/kman) ghist %N Date: 00.08.2024
- (Q&‘ 19 ALG ’2024
The Addl. Registrar of Co- -operative § urtﬁes y p&?
\\, ._- |\;-,‘.‘ e Lté\
& S PIO : s,-f,‘:g. -..3_34 S "'«é‘% .'
West Bengal, Co-operation Directorate (H Qjm 6. w{# Kﬁ«
New Secretariat Buildings (4™ 7| loor), s

1 K S. Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001.
Sub: Appeal No.425 dated 08.07.24.

Ref: ‘rom—letglr Memo No.,1984/1V-1612/07 dt.26.07. 20245751&2 Coned
Sir AP pellalt fulicoss

In reference to the above cited matter, I would like to furnish the following records -
Tegarding R.T.I. application of Mr. Alok Singh, dated 04.06.24,

{

This information is not available in this office file,
This information is not available in office file,
This information is not available from this office.
This office cannot give clarification of any Act,
This information is not available in this office..

This information is not available in this office with the above matter. It is to inform

that no prayer for constitution of interim committee of the society is found in this
office,

No letter of Bratati Raybardhan dated 01.04.202]1 has been found in this office
record. Therefore, supply of the Sﬂld informations is not possible.

. :;_(\"

S s W e

Yours fajthfully, o)
3 : _ b (fj’ 70
& Jt. Registrar of Co“operative Societies,
KMAY/Cell.




Government of West Bengal
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
New Secretariat Building, Kolkata —7 00 001

Memo No. 2921 /TIV -1650/09 Date: 6 02,22
To

Lay Officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,

Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,

JKolkata-700087.

Sub: Appeal No. 601744 of 2024 of Sri. Aloke Singh
Ref: Your Memo. No.84-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024 dt. 15/01/2026

Dear Sir, .
In connection to the subject captioned above, this is to inform you that following facts have been

", found as per records of the concerned file:-

The statement of facts are as follows:-

1. RTI application of the Appellant dated 18.10.2024 was sent to the Addl Registrar of
Cooperative Societies, Law Cell vide Memo No 1/570452/2024 dt 28/10/2024(Annex-I)

2. A single page reply from the Law Cell vide Memo No 1933/1V-17/23 dated 06.11.2024
sent to the Appellant vide Memo No. 2085/IV-1604/07 dated 04.12.2024. (Annex-1I)

This is for your kind perusal and doing the\jeedful at your end.

' \6\//90 .
S AN\

Addl. Registrar of Coaperative Socicties,
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
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T/5q0452/20;24

NBIRL
M
Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate
: - New Secretariat Building,
' Kolkata — 700 001
28-10-2024

To .
’ The Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies (Law Cell),
Cooperation Directorate (H.Q.),

p

Sub: RTI application of Sri Aloke Singh dated 18/10/2024

Enclosed please find herewith a photocopy of  the RTI
application as mentioned above which is self-explanatory.

It appears that the required information may be available
with your cell,

I would request you to furnish the relevant documents within
10 days from the receipt of this letter to this end.
Lo Please note that the information is to be provided to the
<5~ applicant in time as per sec\?%i Iheﬁgald Act.

S.P. I 0.

Addl. Registrar of Co -operative Societies
Co-operation Directorate(H.Q.)
Enclo:- As stated

Copy forwarded for information to:-
Aloke Singh, C-1, 2" floor, Sorashl Condomonium, 18/2/A/8 Uday

Sankar Sarani, Kolkata %5 @
X3
ps

S.P. I 0.

Addl. Registrar of Co operative Societies
Co-operation Directorate(H.Q.)

0Jc
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Date: 18" day of October, 2024
To,
The State’:Public Information Officer,
Co - operation Directorate,
4™ Floor, New Secretariat Building,
1.K. 5. Roy Road, Kolkata 700 001,

- Sub: - Request for information under Section 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

.- Enclosed please find a copy of the judgement on Appeal passed on 16.05.2024 in Appeal no.
“%6 of 2019 by the W. B, Co-operative Tribunal, Kolkata. In connection therewith, please provide

the following' information:-

1. Whether the copy of the judgement along with LCR has been received by the Registrar of Co-
operative Societies, W. B.? If so, on which date?

2. Whether any action has been initiated thereon as per orders of the Tribunal? If so, please.

elaborate and provide a copy of the correspondences/ direction issued by the Registrar, if any.

3. In case, no action has been taken during the last 5 (five) months defying the order of the

Tribunal, please provide reason thereof.

’

The requisite fee of Rs. 10/- for furnishing the information, in the form of court fees stamp is
affixed..lf it appears that the required information does not pertain to your office, the provisions of
Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 may please be followed. It may also please be considered to
provide. along with the reply to my request, the name, designation and address of the 13-Appellate
Authority with respect to your offiée, where | may file my first appeal, if needed.

Thanking you in anticipation of an early reply.

Yours f {lhfully.

(ALOKE SINGH)
Correspondence address:- ' g

Flat no, C-1, 2 floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2IA18 Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata 700095.

.
.‘_»\, ’

#a\o |20
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) Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, 4™ Floor,
1, Kiran Sankar Roy Road,

Kolkata- 700001

No. 2085

To pake’ p4-10-24
Aloke Singh,

c-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,

18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata-700 095.

- Sub:-Information under R.T.| Act 2005

Ref:- Your application dt 18-10-2024.
Sir,

In response to your above mentioned application, the undersigned
has received two page communication under Memo no.-1933/Iv-17/23
dt 06/11/2024 from Addl. RCS (Law), West Bengal, which is enclosed for
your perusal. '

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Enclo:- As stated

m\!zd»w’\vw DY A e+ ,
SPIO

&
Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,

7 Co-operation Directorate (H.Q.)
&Y
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Government of West Bengal
; Co-aperation Directorate, 4™ Floor, A-Block
New Secretarint Buildings
Kolkata-700001

MemoNo. [9B3D 10-17/23 pate: OG-y
To

TheS.PJ.O.
&

Additional Registrar of Cooperative Societies,
Cooperation Directorate (H.Q.)
Sub: Information regardin'g.R.T.l. appllcafic)n of Sri Aloke Singh dt 18.10.24
Ref: Your office coyrespondence bearing Memo No. 1/570452/2024 dt 28.10.24

-k Please refer to above.

in connection with the mentioned application of Sri Aloke Singh ¢t 18.10.24 the following
o information is furnished below point wise: ‘
1) VYes, the copy of the Judgement of the Hon'ble West Bengal Cooperative Tribunal alongwith
~ the LCR had been recelved hy this office on 19.06.24. ‘ R
2) Yes, a direction was given by the Additional Registrar of Cooperative Societies {Law), W.B. or? el
21.06.24 upon the Joint Registrar of Cooperative Societies, K.M.A.H. vide this office Memo

No. 1159/1v-1421/88 dt 21.06.24 (copy attached). L
3) Notapplicable.: - . T T e e e

' —

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action, please.

Enclo: as stated

e

M 06. I o2y
e Additional Registrar ot Cooperative Sotigties

?(_taw)'.l';';:t sonsdinr BT




il
Government of West Bengal
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
New Secretariat Building, Kolkata — 700 001

Memo No. 223 /IV-1650/09 Date: 0 «© 2 .24

To

Law Officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Sub: Appeal No. 601744 of 2024 of Sri. Aloke Singh
Ref: Your Memo. No.84-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024 dt. 15/01/2026

Dear Sir,

In connection to the subject captioned above, this is to inform you that following
facts have been found as per records of the concerned file:- -
The statement of facts are as follows:-

1, RTI application of the Appellant dated 08.12.3024 was sent to the Joint Registrar of
Cooperative Societies, KMAH Cell vide Memo No 1/596383/2025 dt 14/01/2025(Annex-

D

2. A single page reply from the KMAH Cell vide Memo No 151/1X-01/05/KMAH dated
28.01.2025 sent to the Appellant vide Memo No. 299/1V-1604/07 dated 06.02.2025.
(Annex-II)

3.In the mean time he went for 1% Appeal No 431 dated 14/01/2025 and passed an order
vide memo no 433/1V-1612/07 dated 19/02/2025. There was nodirection for the SPIO &

Deemed SP10(Annex-I1T) ’
g the ngedful/at your end.
Q“’/

.

ooperative Societies,
irectorate (HQ)

This is for your kind perusal and do

Addl Registrar o
Cooperation
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Government of West Bengal
Cooperation Directorate (HQ)
New Secretariat Building
Kolkata-700001

14-01-2025
To

The Joint. Registrar of Co-operative Societies (KMAH Cell),
.245, B.B.Ganguly Street,

‘Kolkata- 700812

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005
Ref: RTI application of Sri Aloke Singh dt. 08/12/2024 .

7,")‘—’ » -
b

Enclosed please find herewith the photocopy of the
application, as mentioned above which is self explanatory.

It appears that the information sought for by the
applicant may be available with your cell. I would request you to
provide the said information if available with your cell for
onward transmission to the applicant as per RTI Act, 2805,

Please treat it as urgent.

Encl : As stated P : -
uﬁuikwvtlk.OLlOJS
SPIO
&
Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
Co-operation Directorate(H.Q.)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

Aloke Singh, Flat No. €-1, 2" floor, Soroshi Condom
18/2/A/B Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata 700095

R ot &,ALQ .01 . 2pay”
SPIO '
&

Addl. Registrar of Co-operative Societies,
'a \S/ Co-operation Directorate(H.Q.)

onium,




ANHORT

Date: 08" day of December. 2024.

To,

The State Public information Officer,
Co - operation Directorate,

4" Floor, New Secretariat Building,
1, K. S. Roy Road, Kolkata 700 001.

P

Sub: - Request for information under Section 6(1) of the RT! Act, 2005.
Sir,

Enclosed please a copy of the RTI application dated filed by me along with the reply thereto
under Memo. No. 1833 lV—17/23 dated 08. 11 2024 which is self-explicit.

in connection with the above, please provnded me the following information: - i
Whether any action has been initiated by the JRCS (KMAH) for compliance to the judgement
passed by the Hon'ble W.B. Co- operatlve Tribunal, as directed by the ARCS (Law) in Memo.
No. 1159/1V-1421/88 dated 21.06.20247 If so, please provide a copy of the correspondence/
direction/ order issued by the JRCS (KMAH), if any.
If case, no action has been initiated by the JRCS (KMAH) during the jast 172 days of issuing

directive by the ARCS (Law), please provide reason thereof duly supported with valid
documentary evidences.

PRt

ha I

The requisite fee of ¥ 10/~ for furnishing the information, in the form of court fees stamp is

affixed. If it appears that the required information does not pertain to your office, the provisions of

Section 6(3) of the RT! Act, 2005 may please be followed. |t may also please be considered to

provide, along with the reply to my request, the name, designation and address of the 1% Appellate
Authority with respect to your office, where | may file my first appeal, if needed.

Thanking you in anticipation of an early reply.

Enclosure — One (as stated above)

Yours faithfully,

Flat no. C-1, 2™ floot, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8 Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata 700095.

: / 09\"""\
' i (ALOKE SINGH)
. Correspondence address: - .

'309’
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* Government of West Bengal
Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, 4" Floor,
1, Kiran Sankar Roy Road,

Kolkata- 700001
MemoNo 299 V-1604/07 Date- {6 / 4 Q/ 25

To

Aloke Singh,

Flat No. C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/B Uday Sankar Sarani,

Kolkata 700095

Sub:-Regarding your RTI application dt. 08/12/2024.

Sir, :

In response to your above mentioned application the undersigned
has received a single-(01) page information under memo no.-151/1X-
01/05/KMAH dated 28/01/2025 from Jt. RCS,KMAH Cell. which is
being enclosed for your perusal.

y 0 ¥
S.P1LO "o

& .
Addl Registrar of Co-operative Societics
Cooperatjon Directorate (HQ)
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) Government of West Bengal = >
- Co-operation Directorate ™
e Kolkata Metropolitan Area Housing

- 245, B.B.Ganguly Street, Kolkata-12.

Memo No. 151 /IX-01/05/KMAH. Date: ©G.01.2S

To. .~
\ﬂ‘ﬁe Additional Registrar of Co-operative Societies
& S.P.I.O., (W.B.)
Co-operation Directorate (H.Q.),
New Secretariat Buildings (4™ Floor),
1, K.S. Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001,

Sub: R.T.L application of Sri Aloke Singh, date - 08.12.24, =~

Ref: Memo No.1159/1V-1421/88 dt.21.06.24 of Additional
Registrar of Co-operative Societies (Law), W.B.

SirMadam,

“In reference to the above cited matter, I would like to furnish the following records
regarding R.T.1. application of Mr. Aloke Singh, dated 08.12.24.

1. The Judgement passed by the Hon’ble W.B. Co-operative Tribunal in Appeal Case
No.16 of 2019 directed the society to pay the said amount. There was no direction
to the Joint Registrar of Co-operative Societies (KMAH) in this regard.

2. The appellant was directed to pay the maintenance charges and other cost etc. The
Joint Registrar of Co-operative Societies (KMAH) was not directed to regarding
this.

All the concerned parties shall abide by the judgement including the appellgnt.

Yours faithfully, -~
)
57 189S

ive Societies,
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Government of West Bengal
. Co-operation Directorate
New Secretariat Building, Block-A, 4th.floor
1, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkata -700001.

Appeal No-431 dated 14.01.25 u/s 19 (1) of the RTI ACT, 2005,

Name of the Appellant: Aloke Singh

FACTS ON RECORD

Pérused the Appeal submitted under section 19(1) of the RTI ACT, 2005,
From the papers submitted before the Ld. Appellate Authority, it was
found that the SPIO, Coop. Dte. (HQ) forwarded the original RT!
Application dated 08.12.24 to the Jt.RCS (KMAH  Cell) vide
1/596383/2025 dated 14.01.25.The Jt.RCS (KMAH Cell) and deemed
SPIO sent a reply to the SPIQ, Coop. Dte. HQ, vide.iSl dt. 28.01.25.

After receiving the reply the information was sent to the appellant vide
299 dt. 06.02.25.

OBSERVATION

It reveals from the facts and relevant documents that, the Jt.RCS -
(KMAH Cell) and deemed SPIO supplied the required information point
wise sought for by the applicant. The reply from the end of deemed
SPIO was accurate. It is also observed that query no.2is not information
as defined in RT1l Act 2005.
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ORDER

o After going through the papers, documents, submission and after

observation, it is found that the deemed SPIO & the Jt.RCS (KMAH Cell)
supplied proper information. As such there is no direction for the SPIO

and deemed SPIO.

" Thus the Appeal of Aloke Singh was disposed of."

Let the ORDER be communicated to all the parties concerned.

Sd/-
(Aveek Bhattacharya) )

| Appellate Authority
= &
Addl.Registrar of Co-operative Societies, West Bengal

[

Memo No- "Bff/”3?1612~4/07 Date- /9-02-2%
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

\//Sr;Alol<e Singh, C-1, 2nd floor, Soroshi Condomonium, 18/2/A/8,
Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata- 700095,

2. The SPI0, Cooperation Directorate (HQ)

3. Jt. Registrar of Coop. Societies, KMAH Cell, 245,B.B.Ganguly

Street,Kolkata-700012.
02
gwww’ Bro mgoz T

SAPIO
& .
Deputy Registrar of Cooperative Societies,
Coopeération Directorate (HQ)
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File no. WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024 — Request to defer re-scheduled hearing on 25.02.26 at
14.30 Hrs conveyed under short notice.

Aloke Singh < alokesng@gmail.com >
Wed, 18 Feb 2026 11:46:43 AM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal'<scic-wbh@nic.in>

Sir,
Please find the attachment and kindly do the needful. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the mail.
Aloke Singh
2 Attachment(s)
WBIC 2.docx Postponed to 25-02-2026.pdf

15.6 KB 542.3 KB




Dated, the 29" day of January 2026.

To,
Shri Virendra,

Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner,
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata 700 087

Sub: - File no. WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024 —Request to defer re-
scheduled hearing on 25.02.26 at 14.30 Hrs conveyed under short notice.
Sir,

Further to my earlier letter dated 29.01.26 regarding non-availability of details related to
Docket no. 602761 in the ‘Non Appcoms Cause List’ of website of Commission.

In acknowledging receipt of the Hearing notice no. 348-WBIC/RTI/A/101081/2819/2024
dated 16.02.26 on the subject ibid (copy attached), I am aggrieved by re-scheduling of the hearing
t0 25.02.26 at 14.30 Hrsunder such short notice for reasons unknown

Being an Officer working under the Govt. of India and holding key position with pre-
occupied official duties on 26.02.26, I would request you to defer the hearing to some other date
convenient for the hearing before the Hon’ble Bench.

Thanking you in anticipation of an immediate response.

Enclosure — One (As stated above).

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
(ALOKE SINGH)
Address: -
Flat no. C-1, 2™ floor, Soroshi Condomonium,
18/2/A/8, Uday Sankar Sarani, Kolkata 700 095.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the Law Officer, West Bengal
Information Commission, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700 087 with reference to the telecon

yesterday.
Sd/-

(ALOKE SINGH)
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